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Ms. Robin Ziek,
Historic Preservation Planner
Montgomery County Department of

Park and Planning
8787 Georgia Ave.
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Dear Ms. Ziek:

I am writing as the chairman of the Garrett Park Historical Preservation

Committee. The Salomons asked our committee about their plan to make a circular

drive in front of their house. Our committee studied the situation and then agreed

unanimously not to support their plan for the circular drive and suggested another

alternative. After they received our letter (see attached), Mrs. Salomon called me and I

met with her on her property. After I explained our suggestion to her she said that what

we proposed was quite similar to the proposal of their landscape architect. If you have

further questions, please call me at 301.949.3729.

Sincerely yours,

c0--~-
Carolyn Shawaker.
Chairman, Garrett Park
Historic Preservation Committee

\\W WHS INST 3\VOLI\DOCUMENT\TEACIIERS\SIIAWAKEC\ZIEK.DOC; Greg Thomas, 06/13/02 9:31 AM



May 22, 2002

Jane and Ken Salomon
4716 Waverly Avenue
Garrett Park, MD 20896

Dear Jane and Ken:

Thank you for sharing your proposed plans for a new driveway with the Historic
Preservation Committee. We met on Saturday after spending some time looking at your
front yard and at Garrett Park's other late ISP century houses both within and outside of
the historic district. Although we respect your wonderful design sense and admire the
great care that you have taken in the restoration of your house, we do not feel that we can
support your proposal for a circular driveway.

These are the primary reasons for our conclusion:
1. The proposed plan changes the historical relationship between the house and the

street that has existed since the house was built and continues to exist at all the
other remaining Victorian houses in Town. These houses look across an open
lawn to the street. The only paved intrusions are walkways to the front steps.
Where drives exist, they pass by the side of the house and often serve a barn or
carriage house in the rear yard. We would like to see the integrity of the
relationship between house and street maintained. We also would not like to set a
precedent affecting the historical integrity of the front yard design of other
historically significant homes and yards.

2. A circular drive would introduce both paving and automobiles into the area in the
front of the house. We would like to see the view of the front of the house
preserved and the amount of paving minimized to maintain greenspace.

We recognize the inconvenience of juggling two cars in a single-lane drive, and we
appreciate your desire for more screening between your house and the new one next door.
We discussed several alternatives that might achieve your goals, but still keep the open
green space in front of the house. You may have also already entertained many other
options, but we would like to suggest one alternative for your consideration_ Have you
considered placing a drive on the east side of your property? A short drive there, at
approximately the location you show for one exit of the circular drive, could provide
space to park one car. You could then remove part of your existing driveway, retaining
only enough to provide parking for the other car. It might also be possible to find parking
for two cars on the half-lot on the east side of your property, but it is not clear that this
could be done and still retain existing large trees. It would also mean a longer walk to
your front door.

Lastly, we would like to commend you for your choice of gravel as a paving material—
for both environmental and historic reasons—and for your intention to move or retain
existing trees and shrubs. Before any construction begins, you might want to consult



with the Town Arborist, Phil Normandy, or an arborist of your choice. We have been
told that even the installation of gravel drives can cause compaction that can damage tree
roots. An arborist should able to suggest site specific precautions that can be taken to
reduce or eliminate this problem and advise on techniques for successfully relocating
smaller trees and shrubs.

We would be happy to discuss this further with you. If you have questions, please call
me at 301.949.3729.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Shawaker
Chairman, Garrett Park Historic Preservation Committee
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CAPITAL PARK AND PLANNING COMMISSION

8787 Georgia Avenue • Silver Spring, Maryland 20910-3760

July 12, 2002

MEMORANDUM

TO: Robert Hubbard, Director
Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Gwen Wright, Coordinator
Historic Preservation

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit 30/13-02A #278329

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission has reviewed the attached
application for a Historic Area Work Permit. This application was:

Approved Denied X Approved with Conditions:

1. The applicant will work with a certified arborist to obtain advice on the best treatment for
the mature poplar on the south side of the property, as well as the mature trees along the
north side of the property with the goal of preserving them all in good health. The
applicant will provide a copy of such recommendations to the HPC staff, and will provide
notice when recommended work has been completed.

2. The applicant will retain the back steps. The porch rail segment at the location of the new
side steps will be removed and retained on site. The new steps will be in addition to the
existing back steps.

3. The applicant will provide a landscape plan to the HPC staff for approval prior to
proceeding with the work, which will reflect the existing garden landscape plan.

and subject to the general conditions that 1) HPC Staff will review and stamp the construction
drawings prior to the applicant's applying for a building permit with DPS; and 2) after
issuance of Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) permit, applicant to
arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS Field Services Office at (301) 217-6240 prior to
commencement of work and not more than two weeks following completion of work.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL
UPON ADHERENCE TO THE APPROVED HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT (HAWP).

Applicant: Kenneth and Jane Salomon
4716 Waverly Avenue
Garrett Park, MD 20896
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

cnmact Per snn: 

ijane/- 

toi'Yld(~

Daytime Plrone No.: 3C) I S` ̀  LDy 15J~D

lax Account No.: 4 3 5` t I` v
Name of Properly 

—

Owner: tanv)E'th Q~~~ ~n6 

'/`/ 

0

{

ay}timcPhon'e/No.: 

-?D(I(~ 

-I4+((D 

-~i[1]
Address: -1 I I(Q Wa CW I! { kc, _ QY 1 e 11 RAV ~ l o wO-1l0

Super Number 

` 

City Srncl lip Code

Conhaaon: V ~n1 V 

,Q 

`yin '(fli ~-l) Phone No.: r 7✓ I 2'2- { "►1~~

Contractor Registration No.: ;..) 10

Agent lot Owner:  Uayiimp. Phone No.:

Address:

LOCATION OF OUILD I

~~

N

({

G/1'R

+

EMISE 

p
House Number. `T 1 1 _  SheeC _ ~` 4 ̀

{

y

'

`

/~ ~/

Ayc,

1 ,
lown/Cily: V [—' NeareslCrossS1rept: _ ~~1 Y 11 ► IQR, 1 \Vf,

SUbI j~ n
lot: 

(~'',I .~ 

jjD~luck: 

[~ / _ 

Suhrlivisiori: _ 2C _qq ______.___•__

lihec S'" ~i' Folio: I w Parcol:

P R!1 T ONE: WE Of PERMIT ACTION AND USE

IA. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: CIIECK ill ~PPIIC~l1lC

'V,Construct Cl Extend 0 Alter/llenovnte IA A/C U Slnh F1 Ronm Addition 0 Porch 0 Deck U Shed

rTXMove Fl Install Dl Wreckmam I.1 Solar 1_I fireplace I,I Woodbuining Stove f7 Single Family

l_1 Revision 0 Repair O Revocable I l rrncr./Vyal1lcnmplelrSrrtion
j~

4l Other: 0n qc L LLq

Ill. Construction cost estimate: E =` '

I C. II this is a revision of a previously approved active permit, see I'mmil #

PART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXIENWADDITIONS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01 L1 WSSC 02 1.1 Septic 03 1 1 Oliver:

20. Type of water supply: of U WSSC 02 1 *.I Well 03 1 1 Other:

PART 111REE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR fENCE1RETAINING WALL

3A. Ileight_ feel inches

30. Indicate whether the fence of retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

1 1 On parly line/property line D Entirely on land of owner C.I On public right of way/easement

I hrrehy rerlily flint I have. Me authority to make flip lnregning npplirntimr. tlrnt flip. npplirafinn is cortrr(, and thnf Ilreeonslruetian will comply with plans

approved by all agenrirs listed nailI hrrrhy nc6nowledgr Will nccrpl this to he n eondilinn fm Ihr. issuance! of This pertnit.

!,)I 102,
Signature of owner or euthntired agent Cafe

Approved:t liilii i~KS o r hairpersao, flismric Preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signature: ' Ỳ Dater—i

Applicatiort/Peimit No.: s 4aC filed: 
r 

Date Issued:

pi{n't r0&J, 7t
rdil REVERSES -OR INSTRUCTIONS ~~ 
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THE FOUdWING IUMS MUST RE COMPLETED AN&EHE
REQUIRED D MENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS AP WATION.

I. WRITTEN DESCRIp110N Of PROJECT

M

It. General description of project and its effect on the historic resoamcels), the environmer let selling, and, where applicable, the historic

I&J t,t'k , ~~ ~Ki fitYl LC
C)In 

-
9 r

2.IT$ E PLAN

Site and environmental setting, drawn to state. You may use ynur plat. Your site plan must include:

a, ilia scale, north arrow, and date;

b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures: and

c. site features such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, suenms, trash duntpsters, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS AND ELEVATIONS

You must subm112topics olplans and elevations in a.lolmat no larger than I I` x I1_. ['falls oil B I/2_x 1 I`ilaQer ere preferred.

a. Schemafic construction plans, with marled dimensions, indicating location, size and genrral type of walls, window and door openings, and other
fixed lealmes of both the existing resources) and the proposed work.

It. Elevations (lacades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating propnsed work in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.
All materials and fixtures proposed lot the exterior must be noted on the elevations drawings. An existing and a proposed elevation drawing of each
facade allected by the proposed work is required.

4.

General description of materials and manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your
design drawings.

5. PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the effected portions. All labels should be placation the
Ironi of photographs.

b. Clearly label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public righhol•way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. TREE SURVEY

If yrr are proposing construction adjacent to of within the driphne ul any tree 6` nr larger in diameter (at approximately 4 leel above ilia ground), you
e:,mr file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at least that dintension.

1. ADDRESSES OF ADJACENT AND CONFRONTING PROPERTY OWNERS

for All projecls, provide an accurate list of adjacent and conhon(ing property owners Inol tenants). including names, addresses, and tip codes. This list
should include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcel in question, as well as the owners) of lots) or parcels) which lie directly across
tire sueeiNghway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information horn the Depanntent of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, 13011219 13551.

PLEASE PRINT IIN BLUE 011 BLACK INN) 011 TYPE IIIIS INFORMATION ON TIIE FOLLOWING PAGE.

PLEASE STAY WIIIIIN TIIE GUIDES OF TIIE TEMPLAIF, AS 11115 WILL DE PHOTOCOPIED'DlnECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

Address: 4716 Waverly Avenue

Applicant: Kenneth & Jane Salomon

Resource: Garrett Park Historic District

Review: HAWP

Meeting Date: 6/26/02

Report Date: 6/19/02

Public Notice: 6/12/02

Tax Credit: No

Resource Number: 30/13-02A Staff. Robin D. Ziek

PROPOSAL: Remove existing driveway; add new driveway; relocate side steps.

,RECOMMEND: Approval with Conditions:

1. ""The applicant will work with a certified arborist to obtain advice on the best treatment for the
mature poplar on the south side of the property, as well as the mature trees along the north side
of the property with the goal of preserving them all in good health. The applicant will provide a
copy of such recommendations to the ITC staff, and will provide notice when recommended
work has been completed.

2. The applicant will not change the north side steps and railing, but will extend the new proposed .
stone pat~m-the new driveway to the existing north side steps. &4L S4qir

sCf*4*'-t
3. , The applicant will provide a landscape plan to the HPC staff for approval prior to proceeding s4

with the work, which will reflect the existing garden landscape plan. ,t4- t j k

+
RESOURCE: Outstanding Resource in Garrett Park Historic District y,
STYLE: Queen Anne r
DATE: 1892 ~~'• r s"

This 2-1/2 story Victorian has a special front porch, with a wide rounded corner and a

decorative railing with a heavy curving top rail. The house used to sit in a broad landscape with a side

lot to the south, and another large Victorian to the north sitting within its own garden setting. After

2000, a new house was approved on the side lot of the subject property, with the new driveway being

located immediately adjacent to the existing driveway of the subject property, thereby forestalling any

vegetative buffer between the old and new house. Furthermore, there is a Poplar tree at the edge of t S
Jthe two parking lots,.and its roots are spreading out under the driveway of the subject property,

cracking the paving and reducing the driving area. The existing driveway is asphalt over an earlier
concrete drive. There are currently narrow porch steps on both the north and south sides.

The subject property is wedge-shaped and broader at the north side. The adjacent property to

the north has been approved by the HPC for a new addition and for the relocation of its driveway to -.

1 i`



•

feels that the small additional distance is relatively short (5-10') and is the recommended option rather
than cutting and pasting the existing porch rail. Staff notes that the applicant has provided only a
concept drawing rather than one with more details, such as showing the width of the new steps as
compared to the existing side steps. That said, staff does not support this concept.

The proposed driveway is 12' wide, which the landscape architect says is necessary to provide
the room to either back out on to the road, or to turn around in to face the street. After discussions with
'him, staff feels that the driveway width could be reduced at the front part of the property, so that the
'wider portion would be screened from the public right-of-way. Staff recommends that the driveway be
only 10' to the building restriction line, but could widen out to 12' by the porch parking area. Staff

,`'notes that,,here too, the applicant has submitted a concept only, without any dimensions.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends, with the following Conditions, that the Commission find this proposal
consistent with the purposes of Chapter 24A-8(b)2:

The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site, or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter;

;and with Secretary of the Interior's .Standards far Rehabilitation #6:

i Deteriorated historic features shall be repaired rather than replaced. Where the severity of deterioration requires
j replacement of a distinctive feature, the new feature shall match the old in design, color, texture, and, where

possible, materials.

CONDITIONS: .

1. The applicant will work with a certified arborist to provide advice on the best treatment for the
mature poplar on the south side of the property, as well as the mature trees along the north side
of the property with the goal of preserving them all in good health. The applicant will provide a
copy of such recommendations to the HPC staff, and will provide notice when recommended
work has been completed.

2. The applicant will not change the north side steps and railing, but will extend the new proposed
stone path from the new driveway to the existing north side steps.

3. The applicant will provide a landscape plan to'the ITC staff for approval prior to proceeding
with the work, which will reflect the existing garden landscape plan.

and subject to the general condition that, after issuance of the Montgomery County Department of
Permitting Services (DPS) permit, the applicant arrange for a field inspection by calling the DPS Field
(Services Office at (301) 217-6240 prior to commencement of work and not more than two weeks
(following completion of work.

3 '
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
,n.: 3011563-3400•.a u y t 

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

~/Cmnac I Pelson: anc 

5a wrno/n,~
Daytime Phone No.: SE)(

lax Account No.: 4 — ~ 51 t l I V

Name of Ploperty Owner:.)

1

1 Daytime Phone No.: 30 1 "j i ~

Address: -i-i (tF ~)~~t~~.4r Av f. _ n ~Yztt Rhv~ ~, Ho g9 (,
~^st,fel Number city j Suer lip coda

Conoacton: lJ ~1 V J1111Z(,~ Phone No.: ; 7J ( 2 2_q - C 4`

Contractor Reeisualion No.: 7--)q)
Agent for Owner:   Daytime Plhone No.:

Address:

LOUAlION OF DUIIDI~NIG/I~'lIUMISIL 
+ /p ~/

Ilouse Number: 

n j 

n~/1 1 I _ ____ Soeef  }y f`^~1/A vt-,

, 1 ,

~L~b l ~ 'I /~•''~~[[77
tat: 

`` 

lock: 

('~
fiber S e 4 Folio: q L0 Pa¢el:

P rl/1 T ONE: TYPE Of PERMIT ACl ION AND USE

IA. CnECKn L APPUCft,OLE: ulK L Apr PO-U.:

"V,Constmct I_I Extend ❑ Aher/nenovnle I,.I A/C I  Shb I-) flonrn Addition ❑ Poich ❑ Deck ❑ Shed

'f;kMove L-1 Install 10 Wreckmare I.) Solar L I fireplace 1:1 Woodbuming Stove I. J Single Family

1.1 Revision C1 Repair Cl Revocable I I rrnceNJa111enmplrleSrrtimhAl Other: ~L~Ve Logq

10. Cnnshuctioncosleslimale: S 2D r_-
IC. It this is a revision of a pievionsly approved active permit, see. 11 P.1>v

PARTTWO: COMPLEIEIOR NEW CONS111UC1 ION AND EXIENU/ADUITIUNS

2A. lype of sewage disposal: of CJ WSSC 02 1.1 Septic 03 I I Other.

20. lope of water supply: 01 L_l WSSC 02 1*.1 well 03 1 1 Othrr:

PAR1111REE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENMEJAINING WAIL

3A. Ileighl_ feel incites

30. Indicate whether the Fence or retaining wall is to be rolls uucled un one of the lollowiny Incntians:

).) On party line/properly,line 1] Entirely on land of owner 1..1 On public right of wayleasement

I hrrrhy certily that F have. (lie ro thnriry to make flip. lompoing npphrniiun, trial the npplicarinn is cnnrrt, and IliM Iha[onslructimh will comply with plans
oppmved by rill agearins listed and I hereby nchnowlydgr. rind nrcrpl this to Ire n rnndilinrr 11.1 the issuance of this perrrrit.

signnrwe of owner or audmriued earnr Date

Approved:  bar Chailpersmr, Hisforir. preservation Commission

Disapproved: Signalme: _I_ Date: !

Applicalim✓Pemril No.: 8 Ok t 'ev I4 ~ ~ Piled: Dale Issued: ~

Five ~~~~~~~"
rFbt r,l2uag 'REVERS SIDE FDR INSTRUCTIONS



111E FOLLOW ; lTHMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND T -
ROWED DOCU TS MUST ACCOMPANY MIS APPLI . N.

I. WRITTEN D[SCRIP110N Of PROJEDI

a. Description of exisling suuctunels) end enviionmfnlal selling, including,giek hi!toiicel leetwes and significance;

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resoutcels), the envir at selling, and, where applicable, the historic dis

n ve f Mrn

C,
2.$171 PLAN

Site and environmental setting, drawn to scale. You may use your plat, your site plan must include:

a. lite scale, nosh allow, and date;

b, dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; and

C. site features such as weltways, driveways, lenses, ponds, suennn, hash dumpstars, mechanical equipment, and landscaping.

3. PLANS ANDELEVAIIONS

You must submit 1 cog es ol.olans and elevations in a lom~at no hJe) illan I I :x 17_. flans on 8 I(7'_M I I' paper are Preferred,

a. Schemntic construction plans, with merled dimensions, indicating lucatinn, site and general type of walls, window end door openings, and other
fixed lectures of both the existing resource(sl and the prnposed wort.

It, Elevations ffacades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposed wod in relation to existing construction and, when appropriate, context.
All materials and fixtures proposed lot hire exterior must be nnled on ere elevations drawings. An existing end a proposed elevation drawing of each
lacade allected by the proposed wort is requited.

4. MATEOIALSSPECIFICATIONS

General description of malerials and manufactured items proposed lot incorporation in the wort of tie project. this information maybe included on your
design drawings.

5. PHOIOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each lacede of existing resource, including details of the allecled portions. All labels should be placed on the
hoof of photographs.

b. Clearly label plmtographic prints of the resource as viewed hom the public righbol•way and of the adjoining properties. All labels should be placed on
the front of photographs.

6. Ina SURVEY

II yrr me proposing construction adjacent to of within lire dripinnr. J any ore 6' or Witt-i iu dianrtet fat approximately 4 feet above the ground), you
r:.,r file an accurate bee survey idenlilyirrg the size, location, and species of each bee of at least that dimension.

7. ADDRESSES OF ADJAC[ NT AND C.ONI RONI ING I'nOPERTy OWNERS

For Al l projects, provide an accsuate list of adjacent and conhonling properly ovaners Inot tenants), including names, addresses, and tip codes. This list
should include the Owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin llte parcel in question, as well as fine owner(s) of lol(s) or ptncells) which lie directly across
the sueeWighway bom fine parcel in question. You can obtain this information hom fire Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockville, (3011219.13551.

PIEASf PRINT ON RIUE 011 BLACK INK) 011 TYPE 11115 INfOnMATION ON 111E FOIIOWING PAGE.

PLEASE STAY WIT IIIN 111E GUIDES OF 111E IIMPLAIE, AS IHIS Wit  Of 1'1107000PIED Ownty ONTO MAILING LABELS

U,



HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING
[Oxvner, Owner's Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]]

Owner's mailing address Owner's Agent's mailing address

6D x 22'

2D~9b i

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

HI H Cuv-t t~rrlS, M~ ic; !~'l~U ~;►~1
'G x ~Ic 6OX 2 T
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2- 3,21dresscs'. nonrine table
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~Ci itol eSurveys, Inc.
1300 Mercantile Lane

&UiLe 138
Largo, Maryland 20774
Dhone 301-772.1654
Fax 901.341-1285

LOCATION DRAWING
LOT IQaAS.sglar 2 or: 17

—j

MONTGOMERY 

No. 99

MONT

l

G~OMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

N.cmd.d b, FkA book 1—•. Ru —4 6"1.

CAGE:  ~1j C3 G3'7 , FILE: SC,S Cp Ca

DAYS: Jasv 1Q 199

" c:_:. NL-j e..

NOTES: Plat is of benelil to a consumer only tnsolar as It Is required by a
tender or a title Insurance company or Its agent In connection with contem•
plated transfer, financing or to-financing; the plat Is not to be relied upon
for the establishment or location of 1911096, garages, bultdings, or other
existing or future improvements; and the plat does not provide for the
accurate Idaoillication of property boundary lines, but such Identification
may not be required for the transfer of title or securing financing or
relinancing. 11111111111111 I
This property lies within Zone C, jAroas of minima) f ~yf e01cj d
on the maps of the National Flood Insurance Pro, @ 
shown. .1!11VM '_. .t:

I hereby certify this location dit~wEn w61i
accordance with the minimumpb jt
for the Stale of Maryland and Is
my ballet of what can be vleualiy ri 1~e~SR1y
observed. ~1111RIUIlIt

Edward L, Lope%,
Maryland Property Line Sur or No. 622

DEC-18-98 FRI 04:42 Pt,Y, FROM:Hl 946 7556 TO:ABA MANAGEMENT SERVICES PAGE 2 CO
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Norway Spruce Picea. abies

This large conifer has the familiar "Christmas-tree"
shape and big, showy cones. Introduced from northern
Europe,where it is an important timber species, the
Norway Spruce is widely planted in North America.
Many cultivated varieties have been developed for
ornament. The timber is used for pulpwood, in cabinet j.%.
and in making the sounding boards of violins.

Identification Height: 80'; diameter: 2'. Tall, pyramid-shaped
evergreen with straight trunk and spreading branches.
Needles shiny dark green, marked with whitish lines:
'/2-1" long, with sharp tips; growing on all sides of twi' .
Cones light brown, cylindrical; 4-6" long, and growing
downward from twig; numerous cone-scales have shard.
points and are sometimes toothed; cones open and shei I
year after maturing.

Habitat Cool, humid, temperate regions with moist soils.

Range SE. Canada and NE. United States, often at high
altitudes; native to N. and central Europe.
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APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORT( PERMIT

Cnnlacfl'rrsun; cJhrie- S5c6clvncn
Onylime, Phone. No.: 3D ( C1 Li-(6 - 5

Tax Account No.:

Name of Property Owner: ic rte' ̀  4 ~arv— todo mo n Daytime Phone No bO ( —4 -'155(4

Address: -4—W,,, Wave-(~j Ave C(V-Mt RZrk, tlD 208g14
sheer Number _-_--Cil~ -------- ---------.GAof-- lit, cod.

Conhacton: O'SamU 15VI 1 yyl 12L) Phone No.: ",~CI zzq ̀  q4 r 3

Contraclof legistration No.: 
G

Agent for Owner: . None. Nn.:

Address: --- 
--.._.._ ...... .

LOCATION Of UUILOINGA'IIEMISE_ 
J~

(louse 
Number:W1 

i-GVC-Ii~~U Ave— _

TowrJCi5uoty: a"Y(~ill ~~  NnnrestClassSited: 

Let: Block: lllock: SubdivisimcGt Rol ------------

Liber. t ̀ ` 1 Folie: LAP Palcd.

P IiA TUNE: 1YI'E OF PERMIT ACTION AND USE

IA. CIIECK ALL[1PPLLCAOLE:

I J constnlcl L] Extend O ANcrAlenovate

IX Move fl Install 1l Wreck/TTare

L:I nevision I.1 Repair IJ nevocahle

ID. Construction cost estimate: S 2-0 _

CIILCK ALL APPLIGAULL:

1. I A/C 1.1 Slah I I (loom Addition U Porch I:1 Ueck 1.1 Sired

I I Snlar I.I riirviAce I I Woodbunfing Stove 1-1 Single Family

TMTM
I I fencrNJall lcmnnlelr Section dl Ot Him: _ JJTA Ve L,L--.L—I_

IG. II this is a revision of n previously approved active pmmil, see Penoil s

PARTTWO, CUMPLETEFUO NEW CONSTiIUCTIUN AND EXIENU(~I)UIIIUNS

2A. Type of sewage disposal: of CI WSS(, 117 I I Septic 03 1 1 Ullwv

211. Type of water supply: Ol O WSSC 07 1 1 Willi 0.1 1 1 01hrr

PARTTHREE; CUMPLETEONLYFOHFENCFJIIETAININGWAII

JA. Ileighl___Ieel inches

30. Indicate whether the Ienre or relaining wall is to be consllucted en one of the following Incalions:

1:1 On party fine/properlyfine I7 Entirely on and of owner I.1 On public riylu of way/casement

I bewhy rafify flint / have the Authority to make Ihn InrAgning application. that the ryrplirnlinrl is rorrcd. and that ilia construction will comply with plans
approved by ntl ngencies listed And I hereby ncknowledge nod ncrept this ft) he. a ro Ithi nn lel 11e iuunnce of this jolm,W.

sigrmtrrre o/ owner or nuthorirnd Agent Onto

Approved; Ve— v V e~.-~-1~ _/or Chairperson, /lislour. Proservation Cnnunission J

Disapproved: Signature:  t  

1 

Dare:

Application/PermitNo.: (al 9 Dale Udell: aloissited:

TIN 6/71199 SEE REVERS[ SIDE. FOR INSTRUCTIONS

s,,
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HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTICING
[Owner, Owner's Acent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners]

Owner'.s mailing address ..

Kcvi s Joyw- 5odor')-)Q V~
Owner's Agent's mailing address

PC) k3D X 22-1
qarm-ff Bloc ,

KI) Z05 MO

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

F-t ( Cu
P~ fox `T7

MIN D ►CAI-- H or, CLr1
P~ box 4z+
CF 2og~ Cv

I

H (M nth to
PO boy (Izq

i

i I
2•addresses', noticing table
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:C*tol (Surveys, Inc.
-1300 Mercantile bane

Suite 138
Largo, Maryland 20774
Phone 301-772.1654:., .

{ Fax 301.341-1285

LOCATION DRAWING
11" LOT I e) A mu% urrr 2 o a 17

:a":" DIY C-'Trra.a No.

COUNTY, YLANDMONTGOMERY MAR

•. Rrw N ,dod PF1.1 r- 600 r , ` plat 'a4 6c

1,-,pr ZC

NOTES: Plat is of benefit to a consumer only Insofar as it Is required by a
lender or a title insurance company or Its agent In connection with contem•
plated transfer, financing or re-finanoing; the plat is not to be railed upon
for the establishment or locatlon of tenaes, garages, buildings, or other
existing or future Improvements; and the plat does not provide for the
accurate Identification of property boundary lines, but such Identification
may not be required for the transfer of title or securing financing or
relinanoing. X011111/11/
This property lies within Zone C, (Areas of minimal f h9Farr+d(/ d
on the maps of the National Flood Insuranos 

ProgN 
~i

shown. ~~ ,w 4+11 C. l-S

CASE:. ~2j'Sla-cJ77o FILE: Sfc~SCQC~

I hereby certify this looatlon dw
accordance with the minlmum!
for the State of Maryland and Is
my ballet of what can be visually 1keR
observed.

~ 

/111filgltll

Edward L Lopet
Maryland Property NO Su or No. 622

DEC-18-98 FRI 04;42 PM FROM:301 946 7556 TO:ABA MANAGEMENT SERVICES PAGE 2
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Ordinance No. 12-33

Sec. 1. Division 59-C-18 is amended as follows:

59-C-18. Overlay Zones.

59-C-18.4. Development procedure.

Development in an overlay zone must conform with the standards and

requirements of the underlying zone, except as specifically modified

by the standards and regulations of the overlay zone. Where there is

an ambiguity as to whether the regulations of the underlying zone or

overlay zone apply, the regulations of the overlay zone apply. A

site plan must be submitted under Division 59-D-3 except where

specifically exempted in the development standards of each overlay

zone.

Sec. 2. A new Section 59-C-18-11 is added, to read as follows:

59-C-18-11. Residential and open space preservation overlay zone for

the Town of Garrett Park.

59-C-18.111. Purpose.

It is the purpose of this overlay zone to:

(a) Preserve the unique park-like setting of the 19th century

garden suburb, maintain the prevailing pattern of houses

and open spaces, and retain the maximum amount of green

area surrounding new or expanded houses.

Encourage a compatible relationship between new or expanded

houses and neighboring structures in scale, siting, and

orientation on the lot.

I
-3-
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Ordinance No. 12-33

1 (c) Maintain housing diversity and choice by retaining existing

2 housing stock vet allowing a reasonable amount of expansion

3 in living space.

4 Sd,Z Create a uniform set of -development standards in order to

5 resolve the multiplicity of standards that currently apply

6 to lots in Garrett Park.

7 59-C-18.112. Exemptions from control_.

8 (a) Buildable lot under previous ordinance:

9 1) The development standards of the overlay zone apply in

10 lieu of the standards in effect at the time a lot was

11 created. For lots within the overlay district, the

12 language of the overlay zone supersedes all but the

13 first sentence of Sec. 59-B-5.1, which reads as

14 follows:

15 "Any lot that was legally recorded by deed or

16 subdivision plat before June 1, 1958, and that was a

17 buildable lot under the law in effect immediately

18 before June 1, 1958, is a buildable lot for building a

19 one-family dwelling only, even though the lot may have

20 less than the minimum area for any residential zone."

21 (2) Any lot that was legally recorded by deed or

22 subdivision plat between June 1. 1958 and August 4,

23 1964 and that was a buildable lot under the law in

24 effect during that period is a buildable lot for

25 building a one-family dwelling only, even though the

26 lot may have less than the minimum area for any

27 residential zone.

-4-



Ordinance No. 12-33

1 (b) One-family dwelling:

2 (1) The development standards of the overlay zone apply to

3 alterations, renovations and enlargements of existing

4 one-family dwellings as well as to new construction.

5 For structures within the overlay district, the

6 language of the overlay zone supersedes all but the

7 first sentence of Sec. 59-B-5.3, which reads as

8 follows-

9 "Any one-family dwelling in a residential zone or

10 agricultural zone that was built on a lot legally

11 recorded by deed or subdivision plat before June 1,

12 1958 is not a nonconforming building."

13 (2) Any one-family dwelling in the overlay district that

14 was built on a lot legally recorded by deed or

15 subdivision plat between June 1, 1958 and March 29,

16 1993 is not a nonconforming building.

17 (3) Reconstruction of such a building may not exceed the

18 footprint or floor area of the prior dwelling unless

19 reconstruction fully conforms with the standards of

20 the overlay zone.

21 59-C-18.113. Regulations.

22 (a) Development Standards:

23 ' The development standards shall be the same as those in the

24 R-90 zone, except as set forth below:

25 (1) Setback from street. No main building shall be nearer

26 to any street than 30 feet except that if the adjacent

27 lots are occupied by buildings with a front yard

-5-



Ordinance No. 12-33

1 setback greater than this requirement, no building

2 hereafter erected or any addition to an existing

3 building can project beyond the line previously

4 established by the buildings on the adjacent lots.

5 2) In the case of a corner lot, if the adjoining lot on

6 one of the streets either does not front on that

7 street or is in a nonresidential zone, the setback

8 from that street must be at least 15 feet.

9. (3) Setback from adjoining lot. No main building can be

10 nearer to any property line than the following:

11 Side:

12' - one side: 10 feet

13 sum of both sides: 25 feet for lots with

14 over 60 feet in width at the building line,

15 and 20 feet for lots with 60 feet or less in

16 width at the building line.

17 Rear: 25 feet for lots over 90 feet in depth and 15

18 feet for lots with 90 feet or less in depth.

19 (4) Coverage. Maximum percentage of net lot area that may

20 be covered by buildings, including accessory

21 buildings, is 20 percent.

22 (5) Floor Area Ratio. The maximum floor area ratio for

23 main plus accessory buildings is .375.

24 (b) Site Plan:

25 (1) A site plan is not required in the Garrett Park

26 overlay zone except as provided in Section 59-C-1.327,

27 Maximum Building Height (in feet).

-6-
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